BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 98 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "Administration" insert "<u>, in consultation with certain individuals</u> and a certain commission,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "the" and substitute "<u>The</u>"; in the same line, after "Administration" insert "<u>, in consultation with family members of children who use psychiatric rehabilitation services, advocates, providers, and the Community Services Reimbursement Rate Commission,</u>"; and in line 29, strike "; and" and substitute a period.

On page 2, in line 1, strike "on" and substitute "On".